陕西利特西玛电机科技有限公司
Shaanxi Lite Simo Electric Motor Technology Co,. Ltd
Y KK 系列 10KV 三相异步电动机（H710~1000）
Cl I 高压三相异步电动机 ＆历己方"SHIGHVOL互G.BMO:Tt.。凡夕
YKK系列 10KV三相异步电动机（中心高710~1000)
概 述 Brief description
YKK系列10kV三相异步电动机（中心离710 ~ 1000)为笼型转子三相异步电动机。 该三相异步电动机是按
照GB/T 13957-2008技术条件派生生产的。 该电动机的防护等级为 IP44或IP54, 冷却方法为 IC611 。

rated voltage is lOOOOV,otl1er voltage requirements or special requirements should be negotiate wi小 小e
manufacturer before order is placed.
型号含义 The meaning of type
YKK 7106 - 4
电机极数
Polemunb切
机座中心离710mm, 6号铁心长
Centei·height is 710mm.No.6iron core
笼型转子异步电动机
匈tlill'el-cage a&ynclu·onous motor
SIMO MOTOR YKK系列lOKV三相异步电动机1 口
技术数据见表1
Technical Data see Appendix 1
外形安装尺寸见表2
Mounting and Contour Dimensions see Appendix 2
定货须知（用户订货时须注明如下要求）
When order亘戈ing, the following requirement should be specified
0电机型号： (YKK 7106-4) Frame size such as: (YKK7106-4)
0额定功率： (2240kW) Rated power: (2240kW)
0额定电压： (10000V) Rated Voltage: (1 OOOOV)
0额定频率： (50Hz) Rated Frequency: (50Hz)
0同步转速： (1500!·/min) Synchronous Speed: (1500r/min)
0安装方式： (IMB3) MotmtingType: (IMB3)
O防护等级： (IP44或IP54) Pt·otection Degree: (IP44或IP54)
O冷却方式： (IC611) Cooling Metl1od: (IC611)
0绝缘等级： (F级） Insulation Class: (Class F)
0环境条件：海拨 (1000m) 环境温度 (40°C)
Ambient Conditions: altitude should not be over 1000 meters above sea level, 小e va1y of am bient temperature
should not exceed 40°C
注： 4极电机禁止用皮带轮传动；其他极数若需皮带轮传动应与制造商协商。
Note: Belt driving is not allowed on tl1e motor of 4 poles.
Belt driving applied on tl1e motor of otl1er poles, should be negotiated witl1 manufacture1
Cl I 高压三相异步电动机
型 号 额定功率 额定电流 转速
kW A r/111111
Type Rated Power 沁知dCtUTent Speed
YKK7106·4 2240 158.6
YKK7107·4 2500 176.9
1495
YKK7108-4 2800 197.9
YKK7109·4 3150 222.4
YKK8006-4 3550 250.1
YKK8007·4 4000 281.5 1495
YKK8008-4 4500 316.3
YKK9006·4 5000 347.1
YKK9007·4 5600 388.3 1495
YKK9008·4 6300 436.4
YKK10006·4 7100 491.3
1495
YKK10007·4 8000 553.0
YKK7106·6 1800 130.9
YKK7107·6 2000 145.5 995
YKK7108-6 2240 162.2
YKK8006·6 2500 181.3
995
YKK8007-6 2800 202.8
YKK9006·6 3150 225.2
YKK9007·6 3550 253.6
995
YKK9008·6 4000 285.4
YKK9009·6 4500 320.7
YKK10006·6 5000 356.0
YKK10007-6 5600 398.3 995
YKK10008·6 6300 447.6
YKK7106·8 1250 92.6
YKK7107·8 1400 103.6 745
YKK7108·8 1600 118.3
YKK8007·8 1800 132.4
YKK8008·8 2000 146.9 745
YKK8009·8 2240 163.4
YKK9006·8 2500 181.l